CH \$190.00.00 882622

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI146960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ITS Technologies & Logistics, LLC		04/04/2024	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	U.S. Bank National Association
Street Address:	190 S LaSalle St
Internal Address:	10th Floor
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5820658	
Registration Number:	5401576	CONGLOBAL
Registration Number:	5998745	INTEGRATING INTERMODAL
Serial Number:	98079966	CONGLOBAL
Serial Number:	98080052	
Serial Number:	98080214	
Serial Number:	98080123	CONGLOBAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 14155911000

Email: TrademarksCH@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Becky L. Troutman
Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016179.00006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK PARNABY

TRADEMARK REEL: 008390 FRAME: 0435

900845782

SIGNATURE:	MARK PARNABY	
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2024	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=03. Conglobal - Security Supple	ement (2024 Amend and Extend) - Executed#page1.tif	
source=03. Conglobal - Security Supplement (2024 Amend and Extend) - Executed#page2.tif		
source=03. Conglobal - Security Supple	ement (2024 Amend and Extend) - Executed#page3.tif	
source=03. Conglobal - Security Supple	ement (2024 Amend and Extend) - Executed#page4.tif	
source=03. Conglobal - Security Supple	ement (2024 Amend and Extend) - Executed#page5.tif	
source=03. Conglobal - Security Supple	ement (2024 Amend and Extend) - Executed#page6.tif	
source=03. Conglobal - Security Supple	ement (2024 Amend and Extend) - Executed#page7.tif	

SECURITY SUPPLEMENT

This SECURITY SUPPLEMENT, dated as of April 4, 2024, is delivered pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of October 6, 2017 (as it may from time to time be amended, modified or supplemented, the "Pledge and Security Agreement"), among INTERMODAL ACQUISITION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Original Borrower"), the Subsidiary Guarantors (as defined therein) and any Additional Grantors (as defined therein) (all of the foregoing, each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"), and U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (the "Collateral Agent"). Capitalized terms used herein but not defined herein are used with the meanings given them in the Pledge and Security Agreement.

Each of ITS Technologies & Logistics, LLC and Conglobal Industries, LLC (each an "Undersigned Grantor") confirms as set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement, that it (a) (i) pledges and grants to the Collateral Agent, for its benefit and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in and Lien on all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral, in each case whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising and wherever located, as security for the prompt and complete payment and performance in full when due (whether at stated maturity, by required prepayment, declaration, acceleration, demand or otherwise, including the payment of amounts that would become due but for the operation of the automatic stay under Section 362(a) of the Bankruptcy Code) of all Secured Obligations.

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, in no event will the Collateral (or any other defined term describing any part of that Collateral) include and neither Undersigned Grantor will be deemed to have granted a Security Interest in, any of its right, title or interest in any Excluded Asset.

Each Undersigned Grantor represents and warrants that the attached supplements to the Schedules accurately and completely set forth all additional information required pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement and hereby agrees that such supplements to the Schedules will constitute part of the Schedules to the Pledge and Security Agreement.

THIS SECURITY SUPPLEMENT IS GOVERNED BY, AND WILL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Undersigned Grantors has caused this Security Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of as of the date first written above.

ITS TECHNOLOGIES & LOGISTICS, LLC

By:

Namé:/ Jon Stevens

Title: Chief Financial Officer

CONGLOBAL INDUSTRIES, LLC

By:

Name:/ Jon Stevens

Title: Chief Financial Officer

COASTCON, LLC

Rv.

Name: Jon Stevens

Title: Chief Financial Officer

SUPPLEMENT TO SCHEDULE 3.6 PLEDGED COLLATERAL, DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS

Additional Deposit Accounts

Name of Bank	Account Number	Account Holder	Account Name
Bank of America Merrill Lynch 135 S LaSalle St. Chicago, IL 60603	8670828399	ITS Technologies & Logistics, LLC	Interest-Bearing Account
Bank of America Merrill Lynch 135 S LaSalle St. Chicago, IL 60603	8666987609	ConGlobal Industries, LLC	Operating Account
Bank of America Merrill Lynch 135 S LaSalle St. Chicago, IL 60603	8666986176 ¹	Coastcon, LLC	Operating Account

¹ This account is included in this Supplement to reflect the change in Account Holder from ConGlobal Industries, LLC to Coastcon, LLC.

SUPPLEMENT TO SCHEDULE 3.8 INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY²

Additional Registered Trademarks

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Current Owner of Record
	United States	88262288 January 15, 2019	5,820,658 July 30, 2019	ITS TECHNOLOGIES & LOGISTICS, LLC
CONGLOBAL	United States	5401576 July 26, 2017	5,401,576 February 13, 2018	ITS TECHNOLOGIES & LOGISTICS, LLC
INTEGRATING INTERMODAL	United States	88262319 January 15, 2019	5,998,745 February 25, 2020	ITS TECHNOLOGIES & LOGISTICS, LLC
SIGHT.IO	Costa Rica	2021-0011153 December 8, 2021	305854	ITS TECHNOLOGIES & LOGISTICS, LLC
SIGHT.IO	Mexico	2,664,086 December 10, 2021	2,504,075	ITS TECHNOLOGIES & LOGISTICS, LLC
SIGHT.IO	Mexico	2,664,088 December 10, 2021	2,369,965	ITS TECHNOLOGIES & LOGISTICS, LLC
SIGHT.IO	Panama	M293123-01 December 13, 2021	29,312,401	ITS TECHNOLOGIES & LOGISTICS, LLC
SITE VISIBILITY, POWERED BY AI	Costa Rica	2021-0011154 December 8, 2021	305,855	ITS TECHNOLOGIES & LOGISTICS, LLC

² AGG NOTE: Subject to further update.

SITE VISIBILITY, POWERED BY AI	Mexico	2,664,090 December 10, 2021	2,504,076	ITS TECHNOLOGIES & LOGISTICS, LLC
SITE VISIBILITY, POWERED BY AI	Mexico	2,664,092 December 10, 2021	2,369,966	ITS TECHNOLOGIES & LOGISTICS, LLC
SITE VISIBILITY, POWERED BY AI	Panama	M293123-01 December 13, 2021	293,123	ITS TECHNOLOGIES & LOGISTICS, LLC

Additional Applications for Patents and Trademarks

Trademarks:

Mark	Jurisdiction	Application Date	Reg. No.	Current Owner of Record
AVIRO 360	United States	08/25/2022	97/564,503	ITS TECHNOLOGIES & LOGISTICS, LLC
CONGLOBAL	United States	07/11/2023	98/079.966	ITS TECHNOLOGIES & LOGISTICS, LLC
	United States	07/11/2023	98/080,052	ITS TECHNOLOGIES & LOGISTICS, LLC
	United States	07/11/2023	98/080,214	ITS TECHNOLOGIES & LOGISTICS, LLC
CONGLOBAL	United States	07/11/2023	98/080,123	ITS TECHNOLOGIES & LOGISTICS, LLC

Mark	Jurisdiction	Application Date	Reg. No.	Current Owner of Record
LOADBRIGHT	United States	06/14/2021	90/772,825	ITS TECHNOLOGIES & LOGISTICS, LLC
LOADBRIGHT	United States	06/14/2021	90/772,784	ITS TECHNOLOGIES & LOGISTICS, LLC
SIGHT.IO	United States	06/14/2021	90/772,810	ITS TECHNOLOGIES & LOGISTICS, LLC
SIGHT.IO	Canada	12/08/2021	2,152,493	ITS TECHNOLOGIES & LOGISTICS, LLC
SITE VISIBILITY, POWERED BY AI	United States	06/14/2021	90/772,752	ITS TECHNOLOGIES & LOGISTICS, LLC
SITE VISIBILITY, POWERED BY AI	Canada	12/08/2021	2,152,494	ITS TECHNOLOGIES & LOGISTICS, LLC
VERISPOT	United States	07/21/2022	97/514,027	ITS TECHNOLOGIES & LOGISTICS, LLC

Patents:

Application Number	Filing Date	Inventor	Title	Country
62/936715	Nov 18, 2019	Mark D. Mills	TRACKING SYSTEM FOR RAILWAY YARD AND RELATED METHODS	US
63/284071	Nov 30, 2021	Mark D. Mills, et al.	VISION INVENTORY MOBILE SYSTEM	US
16/951015	Nov 18, 2020	Mark D. Mills, et al.	CONTROL SYSTEM FOR RAILWAY YARD AND RELATED METHODS	US
18/060162	Nov 30, 2022	Mark D. Mills, et al.	CONTROL SYSTEM FOR CONTAINER TERMINAL AND RELATED METHODS	US

63/557,470	Feb 23, 2024	Mark D. Mills, et al.	CONTROL SYSTEM FOR	US
			STACKED CONTAINERS IN A	
			CONTAINER TERMINAL AND	
			RELATED METHODS	
63/557,472	Feb 23, 2024	Mark D. Mills, et al.	SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING	US
			AND OPTIMIZING STACKED	
			CONTAINERS IN A	
			CONTAINER TERMINAL AND	
			RELATED METHODS	

RECORDED: 04/05/2024